 PCT SERIES
STANDARD AND EXTENDED RANGE TANTALUM CAPACITORS
142 Technology Dr., Suite 150
Irvine, CA 92618
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
REV. 07/28/20
Telephone • 949.783.7300

- MSL (moisture sensitivity level) per IPC/Jedec J-STD-
020B is level 1
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
                                            SERIES TYPE
                                           CAPACITANCE
                                     in microfarads (µF)
                              Ex. 0.68µF would be .68
                                          VOLTAGE
                                                             4
                                                       6(6.3)
                                                            10
                                                            16
                                                            20
                                                            25
                                                            35
                                                            50
PCT 10  /  35 D K   (optional)
OPTIONAL
-13 = 13 inch diameter Tape & Reel
<blank> = 7 inch standard Tape & Reel
TL = Tin/Lead
TOLERANCE
M = (±20%)
K = (±10%)
CASE SIZE
A  (3216-18)
B  (3528-21)
C  (6032-28)
D  (7343-31)
H  (7343-43)
Z  (7361-38)
XL (2012-12) Low Profile
AL (3216-12) Low Profile
BL (3528-12) Low Profile
CL (6032-15) Low Profile
DL (7343-20) Low Profile
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range   0.10µF to 1500µF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10% (K); ±20% (M)
Rated Voltage DC (VR)         ≤+85°C 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage DC (VC)    ≤+125°C 2.7 4 7 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage (VS)              ≤+85°C 5.2 8 13 20 26 32 46 65
Surge Voltage (VS)              ≤+125°C 3.2 5 8 13 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range -55°C to +125°C       with 2/3 Vr (linear derating) required for operation above +85°C
Reliability Level M (1% per 1000 hours at rated voltage (VR), rated temperature (85°C) and 0.1Ω/volt circuit impedance.
Qualifications
Fixed Tantalum Specifications:  EIA 525BAAC and IECQ standards (QC300801/US001, IS-28)
Solder-ability:  Sn Plated Terminations – meets requirements of IEC 68 2.20 test Ta and MIL-STD=202, Method 208
MSL (moisture sensitivity level):  Level 1 of IPC/Jedec J-STD-020B
CASE SIZE CROSS REFERENCE: CAPACITANCE AND VOLTAGE RATING (Rated Voltage DC@ 85°C)
Cap (μF)   4V 6.3V 10V 16V 20V 25V 35V 50V

ESR
@ 100kHz
max. (Ω)
Capacitance
(μF)
Case
Size  Nemco Part No.
DCL
(μA)
max
tan δ
max. (%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
max. (Ω)
2.2 AL PCT2.2    / 4AL _  0.5 6 25.0  1.5 AL PCT1.5     / 6AL _ 0.5 6 25.0
2.2 XL  PCT2.2    / 4XL _  0.5 6 25.0  1.5 XL PCT1.5     / 6XL _ 0.5 6 25.0
3.3 AL PCT3.3    / 4AL _  0.5 6 18.0  2.2 AL PCT2.2     / 6AL _ 0.5 6 18.0
3.3 XL  PCT3.3    / 4XL _  0.5 6 20.0  2.2 XL PCT2.2     / 6XL _ 0.5 6 20.0
4.7 AL PCT4.7    / 4AL _  0.5 6 10.0  3.3 AL PCT3.3     / 6AL _ 0.5 6 9.0
4.7 XL  PCT4.7    / 4XL _  0.5 6 12.0  3.3 XL PCT3.3     / 6XL _ 0.5 6 12.0
6.8 AL PCT6.8    / 4AL _  0.5 6 8.0  4.7 AL PCT4.7     / 6AL _ 0.5 6 7.5
6.8 BL PCT6.8    / 4BL _  0.5 6 6.0  4.7 BL PCT4.7     / 6BL _ 0.5 6 6.0
6.8 XL  PCT6.8    / 4XL _  0.5 6 5.2  4.7 XL PCT4.7     / 6XL _ 0.5 6 7.0
10.0 AL PCT10     / 4AL _  0.5 6 6.0  6.8 AL PCT6.8     / 6AL _ 0.5 6 2.6
10.0 BL PCT10     / 4BL _  0.6 6 5.0  6.8 BL PCT6.8     / 6BL _ 0.5 6 5.0
10.0 XL  PCT10     / 4XL _  0.5 6 7.0  6.8 XL PCT6.8     / 6XL _ 0.5 8 7.0
15.0 AL PCT15     / 4AL _  0.6 8 4.0  10.0 A PCT10      / 6A _        0.6 6 4.0
15.0 BL PCT15     / 4BL _  0.6 6 2.0  10.0 AL PCT10      / 6AL _  0.6 8 4.0
15.0 XL  PCT15     / 4XL _ 0.6 8 4.0  10.0 BL PCT10      / 6BL _  0.6 6 4.0
22.0 AL PCT22     / 4AL _  0.9 8 3.5  10.0 XL PCT10      / 6XL _  0.6 8 6.0
22.0 BL PCT22     / 4BL _  0.9 6 1.9  15.0 A PCT15      / 6A _  0.9 6 3.5
22.0 XL  PCT22     / 4XL _  0.9 8 3.8  15.0 AL PCT15      / 6AL _  0.9 8 4.0
33.0 A PCT33     / 4A _  1.3 6 3.0  15.0 B PCT15      / 6B _  1.0 6 2.5
33.0 AL PCT33     / 4AL _  1.3 8 1.7  15.0 BL PCT15      / 6BL _  1.0 6 3.5
33.0 BL PCT33     / 4BL _  1.3 6 1.7  15.0 XL PCT15      / 6XL _  0.9 8 4.1
33.0 CL PCT33     / 4CL _  1.3 6 0.6  22.0 A PCT22      / 6A _  1.4 6 3.0
47.0 A PCT47     / 4A _  1.9 8 2.6  22.0 AL PCT22      / 6AL _  1.3 10 1.8
47.0 BL PCT47     / 4BL _  1.9 10 2.0  22.0 B PCT22      /  6B _  1.4 6 2.5
47.0 CL PCT47     / 4CL _  1.9 6 0.5  22.0 BL PCT22      / 6BL _  1.4 8 2.5
68.0 A PCT68     / 4A _  2.7 10 1.5  22.0 CL PCT22      / 6CL _  1.3 6 0.6
68.0 B PCT68     / 4B _  2.7 6 1.8  33.0 A PCT33      / 6A _  2.1 8 3.2
68.0 BL PCT68     / 4BL _  2.7 15 1.5  33.0 B PCT33      / 6B _  2.1 6 2.2
68.0 CL PCT68     / 4CL _  2.7 6 0.4  33.0 BL  PCT33      / 6BL _  2.1 10 2.5
100.0 A PCT100   / 4A _  4.0 30 1.4  33.0 C PCT33      / 6C _  2.1 6 1.8
100.0 B PCT100   / 4B _  4.0 8 0.9  33.0 CL  PCT33      / 6CL _  2.1 6 1.8
100.0 BL PCT100   / 4BL _  4.0 14 1.4  47.0 A PCT47      / 6A _  2.8 10 1.6
100.0 CL PCT100   / 4CL _  4.0 6 1.3  47.0 B PCT47      / 6B _  3.0 6 2.0
150.0 B PCT150   / 4B _  6.0 10 1.5  47.0 BL  PCT47      / 6BL _  2.8 10 1.6
150.0 C PCT150   / 4C _  6.0 6 0.3  47.0 C PCT47      / 6C _  3.0 6 1.6
150.0 CL PCT150   / 4CL _  6.0 6 1.3  47.0 CL  PCT47      / 6CL _  3.0 6 1.5
150.0 DL PCT150   / 4DL _  6.0 6 0.4  68.0 B PCT68      / 6B _  4.0 8 0.9
220.0 B PCT220   / 4B _ 8.8 12 1.1  68.0 C PCT68      / 6C _  4.3 6 1.5
220.0 C PCT220   / 4C _ 8.8 8 1.2  68.0 CL  PCT68      / 6CL _  4.3 6 1.5
220.0 CL PCT220   / 4CL _  8.8 8 1.2  68.0 D PCT68      / 6D _  4.3 6 0.9
220.0 D PCT220   / 4D _ 8.8 8 0.9  100.0 B PCT100    / 6B _ 6.3 10 1.7
220.0 DL PCT220   / 4DL _  8.8 8 0.3  100.0 C PCT100    / 6C _ 6.3 6 0.9
330.0 C PCT330   / 4C _ 13.2 8 0.3  100.0 CL  PCT100    / 6CL _  6.3 6 0.9
330.0 D PCT330   / 4D _ 13.2 8 0.9  100.0 D PCT100    / 6D _ 6.3 6 0.9
330.0 DL PCT330   / 4DL _ 13.2 12 0.4  100.0 DL  PCT100    / 6DL _  6.3 6 0.9
470.0 C PCT470   / 4C _ 18.8 14 0.3  150.0 B PCT150    / 6B _ 9.5 10 1.2
470.0 D PCT470   / 4D _ 18.8 12 0.9  150.0 C PCT150    / 6C _ 9.5 6 1.3
470.0 DL PCT470   / 4DL _  18.8 14 0.9  150.0 CL  PCT150    / 6CL _  9.0 8 0.3
470.0 H PCT470   / 4H _ 18.8 10 0.5  150.0 D PCT150    / 6D _ 9.5 6 0.9
680.0 D PCT680   / 4D _ 27.2 14 0.5  150.0 DL  PCT150    / 6DL _  9.0 6 0.4
680.0 DL PCT680   / 4DL _  27.2 25 0.2  220.0 C PCT220    / 6C _ 13.9 8 1.2
680.0 H PCT680   / 4H _ 27.2 14 0.9  220.0 D PCT220    / 6D _ 13.9 8 0.4
 1000.0 D PCT1000 /4D _ 40.0 60 0.2  220.0 DL  PCT220    / 6DL _  13.9 10 0.9
 1000.0 H PCT1000 /4H _ 40.0 14 0.4  220.0 H PCT220    / 6H _ 13.9 8 0.4
 1500.0 H PCT1500 /4H _ 60.0 30 0.2  330.0 C PCT330    / 6C _ 19.8 12 0.5
       330.0 D PCT330    / 6D _ 20.8 8 0.4
       330.0 DL  PCT330    / 6DL _  20.8 8 0.4
       330.0 H PCT330    / 6H _ 20.8 8 0.4
       470.0 D PCT470    / 6D _ 28.0 12 0.4

ESR
@ 100kHz
max. (Ω)
Capacitance
(μF)
Case
Size  Nemco Part No.
DCL
(μA)
max
tan δ
max. (%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
max. (Ω)
1.0 AL PCT1      / 10AL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.68 AL PCT.68  / 16AL _  0.5 4 25.0
1.0 XL PCT1      / 10XL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.68 XL PCT.68  / 16XL _  0.5 4 25.0
1.5 AL PCT1.5   / 10AL _  0.5 6 20.0  1.0 A PCT1     / 16A _  0.5 4 11.0
1.5 XL PCT1.5   / 10XL _  0.5 6 20.0  1.0 AL PCT1     / 16AL _  0.5 4 15.0
2.2 A PCT2.2   / 10A _ 0.5 6 7.0  1.0 BL PCT1     / 16BL _  0.5 4 5.0
2.2 AL PCT2.2   / 10AL _  0.5 6 12.0  1.0 XL PCT1     / 16XL _  0.5 4 20.0
2.2 XL PCT2.2   / 10XL _  0.5 6 15.0  1.5 A PCT1.5  / 16A _ 0.5 6 8.0

ESR
@ 100kHz
max. (Ω)
Capacitance
(μF)
Case
Size  Nemco Part No.
DCL
(μA)
max
tan δ
max. (%)
ESR
@ 100kHz
max. (Ω)
0.10 AL  PCT.1    / 20AL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.15 XL PCT.15   / 25XL _  0.5 4 24.0
0.10 XL  PCT.1    / 20XL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.22 XL PCT.22   / 25XL _  0.5 4 21.0
0.15 AL  PCT.15  / 20AL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.33 XL PCT.33   / 25XL _  0.5 4 17.0
0.15 XL  PCT.15  / 20XL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.47 AL PCT.47   / 25AL _  0.5 4 14.0
0.22 AL  PCT.22  / 20AL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.47 XL PCT.47   / 25XL _  0.5 4 15.0
0.22 XL  PCT.22  / 20XL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.68 AL PCT.68   / 25AL _  0.5 4 10.0
0.33 AL  PCT.33  / 20AL _  0.5 4 25.0  0.68 XL PCT.68   / 25XL _  0.5 4 13.0
0.33 XL  PCT.33  / 20XL _  0.5 4 25.0  1.0 A PCT1      / 25A _  0.5 4 8.0
0.47 AL  PCT.47  / 20AL _  0.5 4 25.0  1.0 AL PCT1      / 25AL _  0.5 4 8.0
0.47 XL  PCT.47  / 20XL _  0.5 4 25.0  1.0 XL PCT1      / 25XL _  0.5 4 8.0
0.68 AL  PCT.68  / 20AL _  0.5 4 25.0  1.5 A PCT1.5   / 25A _  0.5 6 7.5
0.68 BL  PCT.68  / 20BL _  0.5 4 15.0  1.5 AL PCT1.5   / 25AL _  0.5 6 5.4
0.68 XL  PCT.68  / 20XL _  0.5 4 20.0  1.5 B PCT1.5   / 25B _  0.5 6 5.0